Form PTO-1595 (modified)	Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	102471475 riginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ayumi IZUMIDA	NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION			
4.3.03	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	<u>No</u> <u>■</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Function Data, May 20, 2002	Additional manages (c. additional and the documents)			
Execution Date: May 29, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	application, the execution date of the application is: May 29, 2003			
•				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	100/223/0			
	mbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.			
I MARINE MARKE NI DE SARR MARKE MIR DER	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
23373	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	19-4880			
D.C.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego. original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
14 T. Collabora	June 3, 2003 eg. No. 32,607 Date			
Jølfn T. Callahan Ro	eg. No. 32,007 Date			
	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
	corded with required cover sheet information to: IGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
	he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450				
A	lexandria, VA 22313-1450			
11/2003 AUNIER-ER 00000135 10452200				

PATENT REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0555

Assignment

	Whereas, I/V			IZUMIDA	_ of
-			Kanaga	awa, Japan	
				d certain improvements in W-CDMA COMMUNICATION	
and e	xecuted an app y 29, 2003	lication for Lett	ers Pate	ent of the United States of America therefor on	
	Whereas,		NEC I	Electronics Corporation	
			1753	Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku,	
			Kawas	saki, Kanagawa 211-8668,	
			Japar	1	•
inven				tire right, title, and interest in the application and to be obtained therefor;	
	Now therefor	re, for valuable	conside	eration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
under any L succe neces	35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent grassors and assig	9, and I/we requestanted upon the ns; and I/we will ignee in connection	iest the inventical ll execu	States of America, including the right to claim prion Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is on set forth in the application to the assignee, its attention to the united States application when called upon	ssue
(Appl	sylvania Avenu lication number	e, NW, Washin	gton, D	our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 oc 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number) the filing date when known.	;
Date:	5/29/2003	Cyumi s/ AYUMI IZU	MIDA	lgunida (#)	
Date:					
tness: Date:	5/29/2003	s/	itask	Li Ukani	
Date:	5/29/2003	s/	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	A muston	
		s/		•	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 06/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 014147 FRAME: 0556